

DATE: March 27, 2025

TO: SDBA Member Banks

FROM: South Dakota Bankers Association

RE: 2025-2026 SDBA Standing Committee/Work Group Appointments

The SDBA is seeking bankers to serve on four standing committees and four work groups for 2025-2026. SDBA committee and work group terms are for one year beginning May 1, 2025. If you are interested in serving on a committee or work group, please complete and return the following form to the SDBA by April 30, 2025. Questions, contact Natalie Likness at nlikness@sdba.com or 605.224.1653.

SDBA Standing Committee/Work Group Request Form

YES	S, I would like to serve on:
	Agricultural Credit Committee: Provides timely information to SDBA agricultural lenders and keeps them abreast of developments, regulations and legislation in agricultural lending. Also helps plan the annual Ag Credit Conference. (meets once in person annually)
	<u>Credit Card Committee:</u> Represents the credit card industry in South Dakota. (meets electronically as needed)
	<u>Legislative Committee</u> : Represents the interests of the banking industry in South Dakota. The committee sponsors legislation and also reviews existing law and proposed legislation that may be detrimental to the industry. <i>(meets twice in person annually)</i>
	<u>Trust Committee:</u> Keeps members abreast of any legislative changes in South Dakota as well as proposes legislation necessary to assure an efficient and effective fiduciary responsibility to its clients and member banks. <i>(meets electronically as needed)</i>
	<u>Education Work Group:</u> Helps to determine the SDBA's educational platform, offerings and methodologies. (meets electronically as needed)
	Emerging Leaders Work Group: Helps to grow South Dakota's future bank leaders. (meets electronically as needed,
	<u>Technology Work Group:</u> Assists in planning and implementing technology-related events. <i>(meets electronically as needed)</i>
	<u>Women in Banking Work Group:</u> Encourages, supports and inspires women to succeed in the workplace. <i>(meets electronically as needed)</i>
Naı	me: Title:
Bar	nk:
	dress/City/State/Zip:
Pho	one: Email:

Complete and return form by April 30, 2025. Email: nlikness@sdba.com Fax: 605.224.7835

www.sdba.com

PO Box 1081 | Pierre, SD 57501

Phone: 605.224.1653 | Email: nlikness@sdba.com

